## San Antonio Water System

**Solicitation Vendor Price List** 

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00705

Job # : 22-7008

Contract No :

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Benclare Estates Offsite SAWS PRV Facility
Time And Date : January 31, 2024 at 2:00 PM CDT

Price List

Line Item Quote Category No No	SOV Item Description		CO-00705 - 1_ARGO UTILITIES LLC		CO-00705 - 2_PESADO CONSTRUCTION CO INC		CO-00705 - 3_Zachry Underground and Utility Services, Inc.			CO-00705 - 4_PAYTON CONSTRUCTION INC			CO-00705 - 5_MGC CONTRACTORS INC		CO-00705 - 6_R E		C Industries, In	
		Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price Qty				Total Amount			Total Amount		Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amoun
1 307 General Water Bid Items	Concrete Pad (SCADA Tower, PRV Assembly, Electric Controls Panel, Light Tower Foundation)	CY	\$2,500.00	32	\$80,000.00	\$5,000.00 32	\$160,000.00	\$3,315.00	32	\$106,080.00	\$3,125.00	32	\$100,000.00	\$6,000.00 3	\$192,000.00	\$3,793.00	32	\$121,376.
2 515.1 General Water Bid Items	Topsoil	CY	\$500.00	7	\$3,500.00	\$55.00 7	\$385.00	\$213.00	7	\$1,491.00	\$665.00	7	\$4,655.00	\$600.00	7 \$4,200.00	\$2,180.00	ა 7	\$15,260.
3 520.1 General Water Bid Items	Hydromulch	SY	\$30.00	61	\$1,830.00	\$75.00 61	\$4,575.00	\$54.00	61	\$3,294.00	\$90.00	61	\$5,490.00	\$200.00 6	1 \$12,200.00	\$35.00	0 61	\$2,135.
4 540 General Water Bid Items	SWPPP	LS	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00 1	\$5,500.00	\$11,233.00	1	\$11,233.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	1 \$5,000.00	\$23,702.00	J 1	\$23,702
5 550 General Water Bid Items	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$5.00	228	\$1,140.00	\$3.00 228	\$684.00	\$214.00	228	\$48,792.00	\$25.00	228	\$5,700.00	\$16.00 22	8 \$3,648.00	\$109.0	ງ 228	\$24,852
6 814 General Water Bid Items	12" Ductile Iron Water Main	LF	\$675.00	228	\$153,900.00	\$300.00 228	\$68,400.00	\$258.00	228	\$58,824.00	\$470.00	228	\$107,160.00	\$1,700.00 22	8 \$387,600.00	\$481.00	) 228	\$109,668
7 816 General Water Bid Items	6" Steel Water Main	LF	\$900.00	21	\$18,900.00	\$700.00 21	\$14,700.00	\$1,145.00	21	\$24,045.00	\$1,052.00	21	\$22,092.00	\$600.00 2	1 \$12,600.00	\$2,460.00	ງ 21	\$51,660
8 816 General Water Bid Items	8" Steel Water Main	LF	\$1,200.00	16	\$19,200.00	\$1,100.00 16	\$17,600.00	\$1,337.00	16	\$21,392.00	\$1,300.00	16	\$20,800.00	\$1,200.00 1	6 \$19,200.00	\$3,228.00	J 16	\$51,648
9 816 General Water Bid Items	12" Steel Water Main	LF	\$1,600.00	14	\$22,400.00	\$950.00 14	\$13,300.00	\$1,357.00	14	\$18,998.00	\$1,400.00	14	\$19,600.00	\$1,000.00 1	4 \$14,000.00	\$3,228.00	J 14	\$45,192
10 828 General Water Bid Items	6" Gate Valve, M.J. w/ Valve Box	EA	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00 2	\$2,200.00	\$4,803.00	2	\$9,606.00	\$2,800.00	2	\$5,600.00	\$2,300.00	2 \$4,600.00	\$6,456.00	0 2	\$12,912
11 828 General Water Bid Items	8" Gate Valve, M.J. w/ Valve Box	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00 2	\$2,800.00	\$6,740.00	2	\$13,480.00	\$3,900.00	2	\$7,800.00	\$3,000.00	2 \$6,000.00	\$12,914.00	J 2	\$25,828
12 828 General Water Bid Items	12" Gate Valve, M.J. w/ Valve Box	EA	\$7,500.00	2	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00 2	\$12,000.00	\$17,610.00	2	\$35,220.00	\$9,000.00	2	\$18,000.00	\$5,300.00	2 \$10,600.00	\$25,828.00	J 2	\$51,656
13 828 General Water Bid Items	16" Division Valve, M.J. w/ Valve Box	EA	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 1	\$25,000.00	\$37,123.00	1	\$37,123.00	\$34,000.00	1	\$34,000.00	\$18,600.00	1 \$18,600.00	\$38,742.0	J 1	\$38,742
14 831 General Water Bid Items	16"x12" Cut-In Tee, M.J.	EA	\$16,000.00	2	\$32,000.00	\$15,000.00 2	\$30,000.00	\$17,313.00	2	\$34,626.00	\$19,000.00	2	\$38,000.00	\$4,400.00	2 \$8,800.00	\$9,685.00	<b>)</b> 2	\$19,370
15 836 General Water Bid Items	Ductile Iron Fittings	TN	\$28,055.00	0	\$12,905.30	\$35,000.00 0	\$16,100.00	\$21,700.00	0	\$9,982.00	\$26,000.00	0	\$11,960.00	\$8,000.00	0 \$3,680.00	\$23,762.00	0 0	\$10,930
16 841 General Water Bid Items	Hydrostatic Testing	LS	\$9,000.00	1	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00 1	\$6,500.00	\$8,869.00	1	\$8,869.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	1 \$3,700.00	\$38,742.00	J 1	\$38,742
17 844.7 General Water Bid Items	2" Temporary Blow-off Assembly	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00 1	\$2,000.00	\$4,450.00	1	\$4,450.00	\$10,700.00	1	\$10,700.00	\$1,400.00	1 \$1,400.00	\$6,457.00	<b>)</b> 1	\$6,457
18 845 General Water Bid Items	8' Security Fence w/ 3-Strand Barbed Wire	LF	\$80.00	100	\$8,000.00	\$140.00 100	\$14,000.00	\$190.00	100	\$19,000.00	\$160.00	100	\$16,000.00	\$150.00 10	0 \$15,000.00	\$195.00	J 100	\$19,500
19 845 General Water Bid Items	3'-6" Wide Personnel Gate	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00 1	\$1,700.00	\$3,237.00	1	\$3,237.00	\$2,670.00	1	\$2,670.00	\$2,000.00	1 \$2,000.00	\$2,601.00	J 1	\$2,601
20 846 General Water Bid Items	2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,700.00 1	\$4,700.00	\$12,510.00	1	\$12,510.00	\$3,870.00	1	\$3,870.00	\$2,200.00	1 \$2,200.00	\$6,457.00	J 1	\$6,457
21 903 General Water Bid Items	16' Wide Double Swing Gate	EA	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00 1	\$6,000.00	\$7,554.00	1	\$7,554.00	\$6,230.00	1	\$6,230.00	\$3,000.00	1 \$3,000.00	\$3,902.00	J 1	\$3,902
22 905 General Water Bid Items	Removable Steel Bollard (SAWS Standard Detail DD-905-01)	EA	\$2,000.00	6	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00 6	\$36,000.00	\$3,670.00	6	\$22,020.00	\$5,500.00	6	\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00	6 \$12,000.00	\$2,065.00	J 6	\$12,390
23 17328 General Water Bid Items	Electrical Material and Lighting (Complete)	LS	\$95,000.00	1	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00 1	\$100,000.00	\$94,113.00	1	\$94,113.00	\$142,000.00	1	\$142,000.00	\$132,000.00	1 \$132,000.00	\$94,178.00	<b>)</b> 1	\$94,178
24 17328 General Water Bid Items	SCADA Tower Installation (Complete)	LS	\$54,000.00	1	\$54,000.00	\$60,000.00 1	\$60,000.00	\$59,497.00	1	\$59,497.00	\$95,000.00	1	\$95,000.00	\$57,000.00	1 \$57,000.00	\$59,538.00	<b>)</b> 1	\$59,538
25 17300 General Water Bid Items	Instrumentation & Controls (Complete)	LS	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$200,000.00 1	\$200,000.00	\$196,880.00	1	\$196,880.00	\$320,000.00	1	\$320,000.00	\$230,000.00	1 \$230,000.00	\$197,015.00	J 1	\$197,015
26 E-09- General Water Bid Items 10	Construction of Access Point at Indian Springs Tower (Including Conduit & Cable,	LS	\$29,000.00	1	\$29,000.00	\$30,000.00 1	\$30,000.00	\$24,880.00	1	\$24,880.00	\$48,000.00	1	\$48,000.00	\$27,000.00	1 \$27,000.00	\$24,898.00	) 1	\$24,898
27 11295 General Water Bid Items	4" Pressure Reducing Valve (Complete)	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00 1	\$15,000.00	\$21,953.00	1	\$21,953.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	1 \$12,500.00	\$32,285.00	ე 1	\$32,285
28 11295 General Water Bid Items	8" Pressure Reducing Valve (Complete)	LS	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00 1	\$25,000.00	\$33,542.00	1	\$33,542.00	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$30,500.00	1 \$30,500.00	\$45,199.00	ე 1	\$45,199
29 11295 General Water Bid Items	PRV Accessories (Complete) (Includes flowmeter, gauges, blow-offs, fittings etc. per Detail C3.01A)	LS	\$54,000.00	1	\$54,000.00	\$60,000.00 1	\$60,000.00	\$44,431.00	1	\$44,431.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$22,000.00	1 \$22,000.00	\$58,113.00	) 1	\$58,113
30 SC-3 General Water Bid Items	Temporary Water Service	LS	\$13,000.00	1	\$13,000.00	\$4,000.00 1	\$4,000.00	\$10,790.00	1	\$10,790.00	\$0.00	1	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	1 \$30,000.00	\$0.00	J 1	\$0
31 SC-1 General Water Bid Items	CPS Energy Allowance	ALW	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00		1 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	J 1	\$15,000
32 100 General Water Bid Items	Mobilization, Max 10% of Line Items 1-30	LS	\$82,000.00	1	\$82,000.00	\$80,000.00 1	\$80,000.00	\$99,000.00	1	\$99,000.00	\$27,500.00	1	\$27,500.00	\$125,000.00	1 \$125,000.00	\$120,620.6	5 1	\$120,620
33 101 General Water Bid Items	Preparation of Right-of-Way, Max 5% of Line Items 1-30	LS	\$41,000.00	1	\$41,000.00	\$40,000.00 1	\$40,000.00	\$49,000.00	1	\$49,000.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$63,000.00	1 \$63,000.00	\$60,310.3	3 1	\$60,310
34 102 General Water Bid Items	Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00 1	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	1	\$19,000.00	\$6,000.00	1 \$6,000.00	\$62,350.00	J 1	\$62,350
1 1		Total			\$1,004,775.30		\$1,085,644.00		$\vdash$	\$1,170,912.00			\$1,268,327.00		\$1,492,028.00		+	\$1,464,487
alendar Days To Complete : 180																	+	